

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: Date of P.O:

PR NO: MISD-2024-09-24

78206

April 8, 2025

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: _

Dated: September 24, 2024

Competitive Bidding

Address	State of the state		OTRERO, MALABO	NE & COMPUTER WO	ORLD, INC.			
Department/Office/Division/Section/Unit where delivery Is to be made: Materials Management Division Location: Ground Floor, PCMC Bldg Special Instruction					Delivery period: 45 Calendar Days Other Terms: Performance Security Posted: Travelles Insurance Surety Corporation Cash Bank Guarantee Security Bond			
Item No	Commence of the last of the la			ARTICLES	No: 6(13) 25 90 60			t P: 192,000.00
	QTY	UNIT	Supply and De			-	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	10	unit	I. Specification 1. Raptor Lak (6 P-cores + 4 2. 8GB*2 DDI 3. Storage: 53 available) 4. Graphics: F 5. Display: 15 IPS-Level 6. Operating 7. Webcam: F 8. Intel® Wi-F 9. Battery: 3- II. Requiremed Clearance 1. The unit w 2. With Built- voltage conve 3. Power cons 4. Built with F reliability 5. Designed four shift of the shift of	elivery of Laptop, Cor: MSI/THIN 15 B13UC ons le Intel® Core ™ i7-136 le-cores), Max Turbo R4-3200 DDR4-3200, 2 L2GB NVMe PCIe SSD RTX 3050 4GB, GDDR6 l.6" FHD (1920*1080), System: Windows 11 HD type (30fps@720p li 6E AX211, Gigabit Et Cell 52.4 Battery (Whe ent for the Main Unit ill be operated at 230 in battery for detector ersion sumption: 120W heavy-duty mechanical or easy maintenance es to be provided per MSI Bag) louse with Battery (main carized certificate in rs global warranty on notarized certificate in R WORLD, INC.	220H processor10 co Frequency 4.9 GHz Slots, Max 64GB (w/ 2.5 SATA slot 4GB 144Hz 45%NTSC Pro 64bit) thernet, Bluetooth v5 r) per Engineering volts, strictly at 60 hor with no separate all parts for longevity at the ensure long-term unit. atching the brand of parts and service from Bidder - MACHI bles are readily availat and not a cloned ur year, thus, the	ertz and the	64,000.00	
Funding Code						TOTAL	AMOUNT P	640,000.00
FUNDS AVAILABLE: Attachment UPR No: MISD-2024-09-24 UAbstract of Canvass/Bids: LEA M. VILLALOBOS, DBA, CPA Chief Accountant APPROVED: UNDA No: NOA-2025-101 UNTP No: NTP-PROC-2025-: UPhilGEPS Ref. No: 1178055					AB-2025-061 5-03-225 202	CERTIFICATION This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable		
MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, MD. MScHSM, MPM UAMRP No. Officer-in-Charge, Executive Director						Signature over printed name Date:		

Original -

Duplicate -

Procurement/Materials Management Division

Attachment to payment

Distribution:

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO: MISD-2024-09-24

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER:

78206

April 8, 2025

Date of P.O:

Dated: September 24, 2024

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: Competitive Bidding

1			
very period: 45 Calendar Days Other Terms:			
ি Cash 🔲 Bank Guarantee 🏻 Security Bond No: ৩(১৯) ৪৬ প০৬০ Amount P: ১৭২, ০০০ ০০			
	TOTAL COST		
ent			
nce the cumulative amount terminate the contract, wit	of nout		
	N		
OTAL AMOUNT P	640,000.00		
CERTIFICATION his is to certify that I received today the Original oppy of this Purchase Order, and held the company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable Signature over printed name Date:			
	Posted: Travelers Insure Guarantee Secur Amount UNIT COST Its Ince the cumulative amount terminate the contract, with the contract of the contract of the contract and other laws to the		

Supply and Inventory Management System (SIMS) PO# 78206

Procurement/Materials Management Division 2/2

ADPD-PCMC-POF1 Rev 2 02082024



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100 website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2025-202

MACHINE & COMPUTER WORLD, INC.

Tel. No.:

27 Guava Road Potrero, Malabon City 8361-2567 / 8363-0118

E-mail Add.: tommyhph@yahoo.com

mcwi.floriza@gmail.com

Sir / Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 78206, as a result of Competitive Bidding for the purchase of Supply and delivery of Ten (10) Units Laptop, Core-i7, has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Forty-Five (45) Calendar days from the receipt of this Notice.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

MARIA EVA I. JOPSON, MD, MScHSM, MPM **OIC-Executive Director**

CONFORME: Received Original

Signature over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date:



